**WV Contractors License** 

Cowgirl Up Inc.
general contractor #WV036836

PO Box 243 Simpson WV 26435

Phone/Fax (304) 739-4401

## FAX TRANSMITTAL FORM

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 25	
TO: Att: Chuck Bowman	
COMPANY: UV DIV. of Parchasin	
EAV# 304 550 3970	
FROM: Spencer Wooddell	<u> </u>
TITLE SSEGMENTO	<u> </u>
COMMMENTS: DEP 15373 Boot	4 Refuse Pile B.
taxed Bul	
Thanks, Spencer Cw	J.V.
TIME: 1/: 25 AM DATE:	5-3-11

Agency Dept. of Environmer REQ.P.O# DEP15373	ntal Protection
REQ.P.O# DEP15373	

### BID BOND

and the second of the second	HESE PRESENTS, That we, the under	rsigned, Cowgiri Up, Inc.
of P.O. Box 243	SHIDSUH TTY FOR	100, 83   1110 p=1 ===
of One Park Circle	Westfield Center, OH a con	poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
of One Park Circle	al office in the City of Westfield C	enter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
Ohio with its princip	al office in the City of Second of the total	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in th	ne penal sum of Five Percent of the total	heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
well and truly to be made, we joi	ntly and severally bind outselves, out	Hollof Ballinova meets
	and the standard of the standard of the	e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
The Condition of the ab	ove obligation is such that whereas the	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Department of Administration a c	ertain bid or proposal, attached nereli	o and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 15373: Booth Refus	se Pile	
Monongalia County, WV		
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bld shall be	rejected, or	r into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached to bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
have and shall furnish any olds	8, DOUGS SUG MECHANICS LOCKNICH AT W	The state of the police of the police of the state of the
agreement created by the accept	stance of said bid, then this obligation	e bid or proposal, and shall it all bale tespects per all remain in full shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full by of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
force and effect. It is expressly exceed the penal amount of this		19 51 18th 5 bb 2 5 1 th 1 mg 1 mg
exceed the bettar amount or and		the bond shall be in no
The Surety, for the val	ue received, hereby slipulates and ag-	rees that the obligations of sald Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and sald Surety does hereby
way impaired or affected by any	STIGUSION OF THE HILLS WITHIN WHOM OF	e Ohiges may was-prosent
walve notice of any such extens	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	as are comorations
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, Principal and Surety have hereun	to set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate se	als to be affixed hereunto and these p	resents to be signed by their proper officers, this
3rd day of May	, 20 <u>11</u>	
3.33		oin the les
Principal Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc. (Name of Principal)
Fillicipal Oblipations		The Mandal 10
		Must be President or
		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
		Danden A
-		(Title)
		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surely Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
Acid Anthonia and		0.0
·		12171) 10 ( \ (\)
		JEKKIN CONTE
		Attomey-In-Fact
	· ·	alson atmosphere to a market market

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4752402 00

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WVIts true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the the president, any Sentor Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and defiver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all entire the president and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bo

COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th , day of

A.D., 2007 MAY NEURANC Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohlo

Marithmeter, CIONULA Land Control of the State of th Managing and WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnalrd, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly on this ustn day of MAY

A.D., 2007, defore me personally came Richard L. Rinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Sezi Affixed

County of Medina

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.

35.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

1, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohlo, this 3rd day of A.D.,

May SUBACC







State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

**DEP15373** 

 PAG	Ę
	1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

26435 SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS SHIR VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/03/2011 BID OPENING DATE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE CAT NO. ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE BOOTH REFUSE PROJECT TO DIST-RIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A AS A RE-SULT OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 04/05/2011. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 05/03/11 AT 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* 962-73 JΒ 0001 1 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: DEP15373 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF REQ \*\*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



SIGNATURE

\*322161804

PO BOX 243.

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for Quotation

REO NUMBER

DEP15373

PAGE	8
7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A LIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

39

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-739-4397

FO'B FREIGHT TERMS SHIPVIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/10/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/03/2011 AMOUNT CAT. UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE NO: 962-73 JΒ 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE VIRGINIA THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF A 2.75-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOW AS THE "BOOTH REFUSE PILE" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR NATIONAL, WEST VIRGINIA, (MONONGALIA CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 04/05/11 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY THE WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

> 3 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

## **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS** REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

## INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



MODZEN

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia. Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 501301 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for AFGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15373

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

Ŏ

SIMPSON WV 26435

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP.VIA F.O.B 03/10/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/03/2011 AMOUNT CAT. UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UÓP QUANTITY LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM PHILIPPI, PROCEED TO 1-79 AND TRAVEL NORTH TO THE WESTOVER EXIT (EXIT 152). EXIT AND TURN RIGHT ON TO US 19 NORTH . FOLLOW US 19 NORTH FOR . 8 MILES AND TURN TRAVEL ON CR 19/19 RIGHT ON CR 19/19 (DUPONT ROAD). FOR 1.2 MILES TO THE INTERSECTION OF CR 19/19 AND TURN RIGHT ONTO CR 45 (RIVER ROAD) AND TRAVEL 3.2 MILES TO SITE 1 ON THE LEFT SIDE OF THE ROAD. SITE IS LOCATED NEAR THE COMMUNITY OF BOOTH. SITE 1, CONTINUE SOUTH ON CR 45 THRUDGH BOOTH FOR 1.3 MILES TO DRIVEWAY ON THE LEFT. SITE 2 IS LOCATED BEHIND THE HOME AND SWIMMING POOL ABOVE THE ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. ND CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

800101563

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

TELEPHONE JOY

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

**DEP15373** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 03/10/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 05/03/2011 ID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNITPRICE TEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBNIT THE SIGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODE. FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MONONGALIA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

> 900101563 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' d ent

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

resident

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

**DEP15373** 

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FLENTION OF .... CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

26435 SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

					чне	VIA	is the second of the	Ó.B.		REIGHT TERM	S
DATE PRINT		Second Republic	VS OF SAL				<u>re nagy and dade dark ang re</u>				
03/10/ BIO OPENING DATE:		05/03/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30F		
LINE	56 Sec. 35 (35)	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT NO	ITEM:NU	IMBER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1						<u> </u>		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:		ED BELOW						
	OF CON ISSUAN THE BI COVERA	MERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU AGE REC	L GEN CONTR MENTS UIRED	ERAL ACT. , THE IS \$	SFUL VEN LIABILIT UNLESS MINIMUM 250,000.	OTHERWIS	SE SPECI OF INSU	FIED IN			
	FURNI:	SH PROC OUNT EC	OF OF QUAL T	BUILD O 100	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL I	OF THE	CONTRAC	r.		
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE STATE IN LI UNDER ACCEF BOND	ID PAYAR TTED WE ASHAL BO MAY BOCABLE NT SURE COF WE ASIGO, PTABLE OR LA	ABLE THEAL ALSO ND FOR E PROVI E TY CO ST VI A BON OOO. IN LI BOR	TO THE ACH BI FURN PERSEU OF MAN	ENT (5%) STATE OF THE IN THE IN THE IN THE IN THE IN THOREMAL OR THE 5% TERIAL B	BID BOND ERFORMAN AMOUNT FORM OF OR BOND IZED TO ITER OF E ALLOWE BUSINESS BID BOND OND.	THE CE BOND OF THE A CERTI FURNIS DO BUSI CREDIT D FOR P CHECKS	SUCCESSF AND LAB CONTRACT FIED CHE HED BY A NESS IN SUBMITTE ROJECTS ARE NOT	CK,		
	מאחמ	MAINTE COVERI IE SUCC	NIG TH	E RDO	: A TWO FING SYS DOR.	TEM WILL	BE A R	EQUIREME	INT		
	****		ŀ	l l	*******				***		
	AML (	CONTRAC	TOR I		ATION FO		1	<del></del>	V 2000 A 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
			1 // .	71	REVERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND	CONDITIONS 7394	'397	DATE C	5/1/11	_
SIGNATURE	Mail	12 NU	OUUL	KL_		107	100	011	1		DOVE

300101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

**DEP15373** 

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397 \*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

26435 SIMPSON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 150.B FACE	HT TERMS
03/10/2011	
ID OPENING DATE: 05/03/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	u-Active
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT, ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOÚNT
(EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2013) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ************************************	
CONTRACTORS LICENSE	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.	•
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.	
CONTRACTORS NAME: ONAD. L.A.D. LAD	
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.	
APPLICABLE LAW	
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	177

101563



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP15373

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ESSESSION RED NUMBER 11 10 1000

o±±e

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**\*322161804** 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS COHRESPONDENCE TO A TENTRON OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS DATE:PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 03/10/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/03/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE NO. & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS. DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SEÉ REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

0101203



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for HEONUMBER

DEP15373

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TRENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397 **\*322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 03/10/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/03/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE CAT. CTEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "BOOTH REFUSE PILE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 507 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

800101563 WHEN RESPONDING TO REC. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LARFLED 'VENDOR'.



TITLE

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

			ossaelawe	(200 <del>1-20032</del>   0	ana sa	VIA		FOB.		EREIGH	TTERMS
DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	MS OF SALE		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		(15 ) (30 (1970000 U.T.) 21		<u>o. www.gome</u>	
03/10/ D OPENING DATE:	2011	05/03/	2011	<u></u> 1.		BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:	30PM	700
37: 20:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:0	er la	s 200 little ter et et	·英俊·阿克·金斯登	ÇAT	ITEM N	UMBER		UNIT PAICE		Al	MOUNT
EINE	QUA			NO			8 660 30 86663		St. (300 for 120 ft)		
EINE	MADE FA 12 PLI 16 PLI 17 OR PLI 18 PLI 19 PLI 10	ROPERLAWINGS VIRONME VIRONME VIRONME CATION CATION APPLICATION APPLICATION APPLICATION APPLICATION CATION APPLICATION APPLICATION COMPLET NT WILL COMPLET NT COMIT COMPLET ANT FUR ANT	Y A PL D P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P	RTARE PROMPING AND PACT BAR I FOR THE BAR I	F THIS CONTION.  CTION.  CTION.  SHALL FOR THE SHALL BE S	CONTRACT  CONTRACT  ISE BY THE  CONTRACT  CONT	AND COMPLETED SCHOOL SCHOOL SUBSECTIONS OF SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH SUCH	CONSISTS DEPARTMENT AN HEDULE OF THE CONTRACT  OF THE TION 2 F	OF DED NS NT TO T OF UBMIT T OF LES		MGUNT
}		O CONT	PACTOR	MAV	HISE OR	SUPPLY :	STEEL F	KODOCIS	S FUR		
•	1	CTATE	CONTR	ACT	PIROJECT	OTHER T	HAIN INU	12F 21EE	5 <b>L</b>	}	
		PRODUCT	SMADE	IN	THE ONT	TED STAT	ES . MS	COLU II	•		
		THIS CO	NIKAL								
	<u> </u> 		1,310,000,000	  seef	 REVERSE SIDE!	OR TERMS AND	CONDITIONS				
<u> </u>		- 79 1	1	011	n	TELEPHONE	1-77 6	112 9-7	DATE	てル	1 /8 TRES



HODDARA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

DEP15373

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

			S OF SALE	505555555515	SHIP V	i <b>A</b>		F.O.B		F	REIGHTTE	RMS
DATE PRINT	* 1441	I ERW	S OF SACE									
03/10/	COTT	05/03/2	011			BID	OPEN	ING TIM		1:30P	'M AMOUN	
LINE	the second and the second	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNUI	ABER .		UNITPRICE			AMOUN	
		·····	2011 1000 1000 100									
	А.	CONST OF OF STRUC OR HI OR CO EQUI SUCH STAT SOLI	RUCTI R OTHE R OTHE CTURE, IGHWAY COLING PMENT, PROJE E OF V CITED	ON DON DON DON DON DON DON DON DON DON D	T PROJECT F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, E R THE INS VENTILAT: THE SUPPI PURSUAN VIRGINIA R AFTER SW MEANS EXTRUDE	TO ANY TO ANY TALLATI ING PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI JUNE 6, PRODUCT	UN I BUIL LIMI ON O O MA ONTR CH E 2001	LDING C TED TO, F ANY F R OTHER TERIALS ACT WIT SIDS WEI CAST,	PR . ROAI HEATII R. S FOR TH THI RE	DS NG		
		FABR PROC SUCH HEAR BESS	ICATEI ESSED OPER TH, B EMER	D OR BY A ATION ASIC OR OT	OTHERWIS COMBINA S, FROM OXYGEN, THER STEE	E SIMILA TION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIO L MAKINO THE UNI	TED	OR MORES OR MORES OR THE RNACE, OCESS. STATES	OPEN OF		•	
	, c	AMER OR I UNIT	ICA A NSULA ED ST	ND II R, SI ATES	NCLUDES A	THE JUI	RISD	ICTION	OF Th			
	W	RITING, RODUCTS	AUTH	ORIZ	HE PURCHA E THE USE	OF FUR	FILGN	SIEEL				
	ρ	EXCI TOTA HUNI GREA	EED ON AL CON DRED I ATER	TE TE TRAC OLLA FOR THE V	EACH CONT NTH OF OI T COST OI RS (\$2,5 THE PURP VALUE OF THE PROJ	NE PERCE ? TWO TH JO.00), JSES OF THE STEE	NUSA WHIC THIS	ND FIVE	IS ON, T			
				   	) REVERSE SIDE FO	A TERMS AND	ONDITI	DNS				
SIGNATURE	1 :	- 12 TA	Triord.	101	)	FELEPHONE	739	1137	7	ATE Z	5/1//	<u>/</u>
TITLE 17		1 . K	FEIN C		01015		<u> </u>	ADDRI	ESS CHA	VGES TO	BE NOTE	) ABOVE
حرم فران عدانا	257 Y 25	v 7	1	ハムンム	<b>シェレレン</b> '	ريه					/ELDOF	11



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for AFONUMBER

DEP15373

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

FO.B, FAEIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/10/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/03/2011 AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY ÜÖP LINE THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE 800101563

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for REGNUMBER. Quotation

P

DEP15373

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25384

FREIGHTTERMS F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 03/10/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/03/2011 CAT. AMQUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP. LINE PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECTIONGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

101563



SIGNATURE

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

12

\*\*\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LARELED 'VENDOR'

(Second							•				
		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ver Tanouscus		www.issai		<b>О:</b> В		FREIGH	TERMS
DATEPRINT	ED	TERI	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	<b>300000</b>			38 29903		<u> </u>
03/10/	2011							*** 7 \417	0.2 >	30PM	
O OPENING DATE:		05/03/	2011			BID	OPENING			and the second second second	
LINE	OHA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		INU	TPRICE:		.AN	IQUNT
GIVE						<u> </u>	<u> </u>		****	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	i	ĺ					everno '	THE DID			
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF NECESSA	RY,	EXIEND	N DV TUE	<u>.</u>		
	D D T LI T L	IO DATE	A N1	תתא ע	ENDUM SHOULD	BE	KECETAE:	אייו ום ע	-		
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAYS PR	IOK	IU INE	מזמ			
	OPENI	NG DATE	.•						1		
							KNOW ED	CED BY	Δι		
	(3)	ALL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORMALL	Y AL	ICH V C T M C	TRIVIA:	DN.		
	BIDDE	RS AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE STATE	L PUR	CHASING	THE	1		
	THE S	AME RUL	ES AN	D REG	ULATIONS THA	ነነ ልጦ	PET LU	I AN	}		
	ORIGI	NAL BID	DING	Docaw	ENT SHALL AL E ONLY EXCER	. SU . F	I MAV BE	FOR AN			
	ADDEN	ססם אטס	UMENT	]. }H	E UNLY EXCE	11 E C	DENCE	nF			
	ADDEN	DUM THA	T IS	112206	D FOR THE SO	) TO A T		<b>.</b>	Ì		
•	CHANG	ING A B	אָט טוּן	ENTMG	TIME AND/OF	· DA					
	1		1		-				1		•
	REV.	11/96		1					1		
	·		1								
	EXHIB	IT 10	1		· ·		i				
				,	REQUISITION	NO.:	DEP153	373			
			1	\ '					•		
	a DDCN	IDUM ACI	ZNOWL	EDGEMI	=NT						
			•	1	Į.						
	T 115-6	DEBY AC	ผมกษา	FIRST	RECEIPT OF T	HE F	OLLOWING	G CHECKE	D		
	ADDEL	COMMEN	AND '	HIΔVF	MIADE THE NEC	ESSA	KA KEAT	SIONS TO	) MY	1	
<u> </u> 	DDODE	ISAI P	ANS	AND/O	R SPECIFICAT	ION,	ETC.				
	PROFL	JOHL , I		1127			{				
	ADDEN	סא אטסא	. s:								
	ADDL	10011 110			}						
	ND.	1	1.	ł	•		-	·		<u> </u>	
1		_ ,		ì			ļ				
	NO.	2					-	•			
							Į			1	
	NO.	3									
1	,,,,,			}			ļ				
\	NO.	4			•		Ì				
}	Γ										
	NO.	5			Ì						
		erig			 REVERSE SIDE FOR TER	AS AND	DONDITIONS				
			2 <b>1</b> 000000000000000000000000000000000000	ott.	PEACURE SINCE CALLED	FOUNIE	~~~ <u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>	<u> </u>	DATE	7/11	<i>i 1</i>

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOR

TITLE

Request for REGNUMBERS State of West Virginia Quotation Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

**DEP15373** 

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV. 304~926-0499 25304

FREIGHTTERMS SHIPVIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/10/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE 05/03/2011 CAT. AMOUNT UNITERICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST 25305-0130 W۷ CHARLES TON, THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request 101
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for REGINUMBER

PAGE

**DEP15373** 

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

NENDOR

304-739-4397 \*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV

PO BOX 243 ·

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	2011	05/07/	2011	E		BID	PENING	TIME	01:3	SOPM	
ENING DATE:	1915 (1996) 98.	05/03/ NTITY	∪OP	ÇAŢ. NO.	ITEMNUM	38 35 93 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	マママンド シン 政治的な	TPRICE		AMOL	INT
	BUYER:		•	CB-	23						
	RFQ. N			DEP	15373						
1		PENING	DATE:	05/	03/2011	ļ	I				
		ENING			O PM			•			
	PLEASE TO COM	E PROVI	DE A OU RE	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT BID:	IS NEC	ESSARY			
			304	139	4401						
	VENDO	R SHOUI	D SUI	MIT 1	VITH THEI	R BID TH	CURRE	NT			
	REMIT	TO ADI	RESS	TO BI	USED FO	R PAYMEN	T PROCE	SSING:			
	- 12.0	~ ₩₩. - ₩₩.		7 2	1435				-		
					,				-		
	PLEAS	DALTAIC	тиле и	いいいてに	NAME OF P		CONTAC	:T			
			ina	$\mathbb{R}$	Noodde	<i>[[</i> ]					
•											
								-			
	****	X THI	SIS	THE E	ND OF REQ	DEP1	5373 ***	*** TO	TAL:		
								5 oz - 11550 Milesees (190			MARKET 2019
ATURE	13	12. h			REVERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE	7394	スッフ	DATE	5/1/1	<u> </u>

## **Booth Refuse Pile** incl. Natl. (Livengood) Collapsed Portal DEP#15373

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	COWGIRL	HP INC
Address:	PO Box	243
	SIMPSON	, WU 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	24	TT.:A	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	Qty	Unit			
			Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	6.500
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Democration (Linked to 1978 of Total Rid)	LS	6,000
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	2,000
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	(0,000
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	36	1440
4.1	40	TN	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	55	1100
4.2	20		Highway Shoulder Rehabilitation	2   0	2200
5.0	1,100		Silt Fence Sediment Control	1.00	1470
5.1	1,670	LF	Hay/Straw Bale Erosion Control		2,000
5.2	2	EA	Stone Construction Entrance	1,000	500
5.3	5	EA	Rock Check Dam	100	9060
6.0	2.75	AC	Revegetation	3,000	8,250~
7.0	1	EA	Type "A" Manhole	3,000	3,000
7.1	1	EA	Type "G" Inlet	3,000	3,001
7.2	745	LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel	56.**	41,720
7.3	240	LF	6' Grass Lined Bench Channel	2.4	5,760
7.4	115	LF	18" HDPE Pipe	80"	9,200~
7.5	24		· 38" x 60" Elliptical RCP Culvert	155.	3,720~
8.1	10,000		Unclassified Excavation (Site 1)	2 . 10	20,000
8.2	1	LS	Unclassified Excavation (Site 2)	LS	5,000~
8.3	Ī	LS	Regrade Area Soil Cover	LS	20,000 "
9.1	1	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	7,000	7,000
9.2	70	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe	40	2.800~
9.3	10	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bags)	50	500
11.1	100	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain	100-	10,000
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	32	640-
11.2	20	1-22-			
<del></del>	ļ <u>.</u>				
	B888888888				
<u> </u>	DXXXXXXX	888888			
	<b>*******</b>	****			
2000000	<b>********</b>		FOTAL One hundred severty Shousant and		
<b>*****</b>		<b>*****</b>	\$ 101AL ONE MINNIGHT WILLY STREET	**************************************	
888888	d		new cont		170,000

. . .

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Part A: General Information  Business Name: ONGIV! Up INC. Tax Payer ID No.: 1001015103  Address: P.O. POX 843  City: Simpson State: WV Zip Code: 20435. Phone: 304134-439  Fax No.: 304-134-440 E-mail address: TW_COWLANTUP & CONTAINE.
Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
51111 Ima Prosident President.  Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

17

Part D.	^ ,	والمتعارضة
Contractor's Business Name:	Cowair Up.	Inc.

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name _		Position/Title	<u> </u>
Address		Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:		Ending Date:	
Name . Address .		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
Begin Date:		Enong Date.	
Name Address Begin Date:		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	
Begin Date:	PAPERWORK REDUCTION ST		

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a the Paperwork Reduction sector 1973 (14 C.S.C. 2001) required us to amount you man, Francial Agencies may not control of sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Cowgirl Up Inc

### AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

p.23

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

			lotal Number:	$I_{ij}$
Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin End Date Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 145987 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER C TINA R	SEC	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-200 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-200 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-200	14

Twa R. Wooddelle President 5/1/11

REQ No. DEP 15 373

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a deptor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

Section of the control of the contro

"Debi" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profil or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

acknowledges the information to over
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: OWATY WY 1-112
Authorized Signature: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
State of
County of TAYLOR, to-wit:  Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this Stay of MAY, 2011.
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before the this
A Commission expires TORUMEY 20
AFTERED THERE NOTARY PUBLIC ROALING SPINCE